
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 05/27/21 07:25AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

False Imprisonment

Disorderly Conduct

BE212488905/26/21  11:00PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST; 1/2

ARRESTED: HALL, RANDY DAVID  M/W  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Fleeing an Officer

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Traffic Offense

BE212488205/26/21  10:17PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

ARRESTED: WALKER, REGINA M  F/B  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE212487205/26/21  09:43PM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

STOLEN:  Lawn Mower

False Alarm

BE212486805/26/21  09:01PM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILL ST

Disorderly Conduct

BE212484705/26/21  06:22PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV

F/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Traffic Offense

BE212478705/26/21  01:24PM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV & WHITE AV

ARRESTED: BROWN, TRAVON AMARION  M/B  Age: 19.00  City: BELOIT WI



Restraining Order Violation

BE212475705/26/21  10:03AM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JACKSON ST

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 33.00  Height: 5'08"  Weight: 200.00lbs.

Disorderly Conduct

BE212472605/26/21  07:53AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GRANT ST; BLOCK

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE212471805/26/21  07:37AM DRISCOLL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ALICE AV

ARRESTED: MC ROBERTS, AMANDA JO  F/B  Age: 44.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE212470405/26/21  06:49AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WOODWARD AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Brown  blunt THC THC BLUNT

Fleeing an Officer

BE212465005/25/21  10:17PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV & MC KINLEY AV

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE212464505/25/21  10:03PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

STOLEN:  Wallet

Check Welfare

BE212462505/25/21  07:23PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Attempted

BE212460805/25/21  05:44PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: HARTLEY, KERRIE LYN  F/W  Age: 23.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE212460005/25/21  04:48PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENDERSON AV; BLOCK

STOLEN:  Purse

STOLEN:  Wallet

STOLEN:  Purse



Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE212458805/25/21  03:24PM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

Bench Warrant

BE212458405/25/21  02:24PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: CARROLL, LEROY L  M/W  Age: 60.00  City: WAUSAU WI

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE212457105/25/21  01:06PM RICHARDS P

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 IVA CT; APT: 52

STOLEN:  Backpack

Assault, No Weap, Agg Injury

BE212456005/25/21  12:18PM WEBER V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FIFTH ST

Assault, Knife

Disorderly Conduct

BE212455705/25/21  12:01PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV; APT: 6

Sudden Death

BE212454405/25/21  10:39AM DRISCOLL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV

Check Welfare

BE212452505/25/21  09:36AM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BURTON ST; APT: 11

Found Property

BE212452305/25/21  09:24AM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Animal Problem

BE212452105/25/21  09:00AM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHIRLAND AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Gray  Female DSH Cat

Fraud, Impersonation

BE212450105/25/21  06:45AM DRISCOLL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARVEY ST



Runaway

BE212448705/25/21  12:54AM DALY D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARVEY ST

Shots Fired Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE212448405/24/21  11:51PM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 POOLE CT S

Counterfeiting or Forgery

BE212446405/24/21  09:22PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENRY AV

MEXICO DOMINICANA LLC, 854 HENRY AV, BELOIT WI

Juvenile Runaway

BE212446105/24/21  09:08PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WREN DR

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Juvenile Runaway

BE212446005/24/21  09:08PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WREN DR

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Juvenile Runaway

BE212445505/24/21  08:28PM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Juvenile Runaway

BE212445305/24/21  08:02PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WREN DR

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE212444405/24/21  06:31PM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST; APT UPR

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 49.00  Height: 6'02"  Weight: 205.00lbs.

Fraud, Credit Card or ATM

BE212443105/24/21  05:02PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FAIRFAX AV

Found Property

BE212442405/24/21  04:24PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BIG HILL CT



Violate Domestic 72 No Contact

BE212441105/24/21  02:54PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MANDI LA

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 39.00  Height: 5'10"  Weight: 150.00lbs.

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE212440905/24/21  02:34PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: SANCHEZ, KATHLEEN MARIE  F/W  Age: 36.00  City: KENOSHA WI

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE212437805/24/21  11:27AM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CENTRAL AV

STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate AHU2702 on a 2011  SIL  4 door  Mercury  GRAND MA


	Media Report
	BE2124889
	BE2124889

	BE2124882
	BE2124882

	BE2124872
	BE2124872
	BE2124872
	BE2124872



	BE2124868
	BE2124847
	

	BE2124787
	BE2124787

	BE2124757
	BE2124757

	BE2124726
	BE2124718
	BE2124718

	BE2124704
	BE2124704
	BE2124704
	BE2124704



	BE2124650
	BE2124645
	BE2124645
	BE2124645
	BE2124645



	BE2124625
	BE2124608
	BE2124608

	BE2124600
	BE2124600
	BE2124600
	BE2124600



	BE2124588
	BE2124584
	BE2124584

	BE2124571
	
	
	BE2124571



	BE2124560
	BE2124557
	BE2124544
	BE2124525
	BE2124523
	BE2124521
	BE2124521
	BE2124521
	BE2124521



	BE2124501
	BE2124487
	BE2124484
	BE2124464
	BE2124464

	BE2124461
	BE2124461

	BE2124460
	BE2124460

	BE2124455
	BE2124453
	BE2124453

	BE2124444
	BE2124444

	BE2124431
	BE2124424
	BE2124411
	BE2124411

	BE2124409
	BE2124409

	BE2124378
	BE2124378
	BE2124378




