



## Media Report

05/27/21 07:25AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

False Imprisonment			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/26/21 11:00PM	MERRILL ST; 1/2	BE2124889	DELGADO M
ARRESTED: HALL, RA	NDY DAVID M/W Age: 35.00 City: BELO	IW TIC	
Disorderly Conduct			
Fleeing an Officer			
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/26/21 10:17PM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2124882	MUNIZ M
ARRESTED: WALKER	, REGINA M F/B Age: 34.00 City: BELO	IT WI	
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/26/21 09:43PM	HIGHLAND AV	BE2124872	MUELLER A
STOLEN: Lawn Mowe	r		
False Alarm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/26/21 09:01PM	MILL ST	BE2124868	ASILIS O
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/26/21 06:22PM	HARRISON AV	BE2124847	HAGSTROM D
F/W JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
Troffic Offense			
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/26/21 01:24PM	WIS AV & WHITE AV	BE2124787	LIMBERG A
ARRESTED: BROWN, TRAVON AMARION M/B Age: 19.00 City: BELOIT WI			

Restraining Order Viola	ation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/26/21 10:03AM	JACKSON ST	BE2124757	CORNELL T
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	33.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 200.00lbs.		
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/26/21 07:53AM	GRANT ST; BLOCK	BE2124726	MAR-GARCIA N
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Disorderly Conduct			
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/26/21 07:37AM	ALICE AV	BE2124718	DRISCOLL M
ARRESTED: MC ROB	ERTS, AMANDA JO F/B Age: 44.00 City	/: BELOIT WI	
Cont Subs, Possess, N	larijuana		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/26/21 06:49AM		BE2124704	MAR-GARCIA N
FOUND PROPERTY: I	Brown blunt THC THC BLUNT		
Fleeing an Officer			
-			
Date/time of report 05/25/21 10:17PM	Street of Occurrence PORTLAND AV & MC KINLEY AV	CAD Number BE2124650	Primary Officer DELGADO M
03/23/21 10.17 FW		DE2124030	DELGADOM
Theft, Prop, From Moto	or Veh		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/25/21 10:03PM	WIS AV	BE2124645	GLEASMAN J
STOLEN: Wallet			
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	
05/25/21 07:23PM	MERRILL ST	BE2124625	ROBINSON L
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	I		Attempted
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/25/21 05:44PM	MILW RD	BE2124608	MIELKE J
ARRESTED: HARTLE	Y, KERRIE LYN F/W Age: 23.00 City: JA	ANESVILLE WI	
WALMART, 2785 MILV	V RD, BELOIT WI		
Theft, Prop, From Moto	or Veh		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/25/21 04:48PM	HENDERSON AV; BLOCK	BE2124600	GLEASMAN J
STOLEN: Purse			
STOLEN: Wallet			
STOLEN: Purse			

Assault, Simple			
Disorderly Conduct			
•			5
Date/time of report 05/25/21 03:24PM	Street of Occurrence LIBERTY AV	CAD Number BE2124588	Primary Officer BAILEY R
03/23/21 03.24FW		DE2124300	DAILETR
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/25/21 02:24PM	STATE ST	BE2124584	ROCHA J
ARRESTED: CARROL	L, LEROY L M/W Age: 60.00 City: WAU	SAU WI	
Theft, Prop, From Moto	or Veh		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/25/21 01:06PM	IVA CT; APT: 52	BE2124571	RICHARDS P
STOLEN: Backpack			
Accoult No Moon Age	a laiun.		
Assault, No Weap, Agg			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	
05/25/21 12:18PM	FIFTH ST	BE2124560	WEBER V
Assault, Knife			
Disorderly Conduct			
•			
Date/time of report 05/25/21 12:01PM	Street of Occurrence TOWNLINE AV; APT: 6	CAD Number BE2124557	Primary Officer ROBINSON L
03/23/21 12.011 10		DL2124007	
Sudden Death			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/25/21 10:39AM	WHITE AV	BE2124544	DRISCOLL M
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/25/21 09:36AM	BURTON ST; APT: 11	BE2124525	HOEFS C
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/25/21 09:24AM	STATE ST	BE2124523	MIELKE J
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/25/21 09:00AM	SHIRLAND AV	BE2124521	GARETSON L
FOUND PROPERTY: Gray Female DSH Cat			
Fraud, Impersonation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/25/21 06:45AM	HARVEY ST	BE2124501	DRISCOLL M
00,20,21 00. for the			DIGOOLEIN

Runaway			
•			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/25/21 12:54AM	HARVEY ST	BE2124487	DALY D
Shots Fired			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon
	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	
Date/time of report 05/24/21 11:51PM	POOLE CT S	BE2124484	Primary Officer MUELLER A
03/24/21 11.31FW		DL2124404	MOLLENA
Counterfeiting or Forge	ery		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/21 09:22PM	HENRY AV	BE2124464	MUNIZ M
	A LLC, 854 HENRY AV, BELOIT WI		
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/21 09:08PM	WREN DR	BE2124461	MARRO R
M/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/21 09:08PM	WREN DR	BE2124460	MARRO R
M/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/21 08:28PM	WIS AV	BE2124455	HIRSCH C
Less H. D.			
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/21 08:02PM	WREN DR	BE2124453	MARRO R
M/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
Assault Cincula			
Assault, Simple			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/21 06:31PM	FOURTH ST; APT UPR	BE2124444	BAILEY R
SUSPECT: M/W Age	: 49.00 Height: 6'02" Weight: 205.00lbs.		
Fraud, Credit Card or A	ATM		
Fraud, Credit Card or A	ATM Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	
Fraud, Credit Card or A	ATM	CAD Number BE2124431	Primary Officer THORNTON D
Fraud, Credit Card or A Date/time of report 05/24/21 05:02PM	ATM Street of Occurrence		
Fraud, Credit Card or A Date/time of report 05/24/21 05:02PM Found Property	ATM Street of Occurrence FAIRFAX AV	BE2124431	THORNTON D
Fraud, Credit Card or A Date/time of report 05/24/21 05:02PM	ATM Street of Occurrence		

Violate Domestic 72 No	o Contact		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/21 02:54PM	MANDI LA	BE2124411	ZIMMERMAN K
SUSPECT: M/W Age: 39.00 Height: 5'10" Weight: 150.00lbs.			
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/21 02:34PM	STATE ST	BE2124409	ROCHA J
ARRESTED: SANCHEZ, KATHLEEN MARIE F/W Age: 36.00 City: KENOSHA WI			
Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/24/21 11:27AM	CENTRAL AV	BE2124378	ROCHA J
STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate AHU2702 on a 2011 SIL 4 door Mercury GRAND MA			